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PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION BY INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL AGENCIES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects being implemented with assistance from international financial agencies in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the progress made in each of the above project;

(c) whether some of the projects are running behind schedule;

(d) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor; and

(e) the efforts made proposes to be made by the Union Government to get the projects completed at the earliest?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): The details of projects being implemented with assistance from international financial agencies in Andhra Pradesh are annexed as Annexure -1

(b): The projects are at various stages of implementation. The details of cumulative amount of loan disbursed as on 5.12.2012 are available at column 5 of Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) : The projects are generally completed within the stipulated time. While posing project proposals, the preparedness of the project is taken into account so that implementation of the project can commence immediately and the project is completed within time.

(e) The projects are implemented on. the basis of the final implementation plan agreed between the project implementing agency and the donor agencies. The progress of every project is also reviewed by Department of Economic Affairs and concerned line Ministry regularly so as to ensure its completion in time.
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